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Abstract

Tah - Sindewahi, Dist, - Chandrapur (441223) (M.S.) 

First Term (Odd Semester) 
Winter Vacations/Diwali Holidays 
Second Term (Even Semester) 
Summer Vacations 

(RE-ACCREDITED WITH'A' GRADE BY NAAC CGPA 3.07) 
(RECOGNIZED AS CENTER FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH) 

Actual Teaching Days 

> Sundays 

Annual Academic Plan for the Session 2023-24 

> Total Working Days of Institution 
> Total Working Days of the Library 

> Govt. Holidays 

(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli) 

> Total Working Days for the Teachers 

> Winter Vacations 
> Summer Vacations 

Admissions 

> Co-curricular Activities/ 
Extra-Curricular Activities and other events 

www.dmnvn.ac.in 

Last date of admission (First term odd semester) 

Examinations 

Last date of submission of Enrolment form to the University 
1. 17/08/2023 (For admission up to 07/08/2023) 

1. Winter Semester Examinations 
Commencement of Examinations 

Last date for admission with prior permission of the Vice-Chancellor 

Last date for receipt of examination forms 
Regular students 
Old Ex-students/ External students 

26/06/2023 to 31/10/2023 
01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 
01/12/2023 to 14/05/2024 
15/05/2024 to 23/06/2024 

2. 17/09/2023 (For admission between 08/08/2023 to 07/09/2023) 

2. Summer semester Examinations 
Ex-students of immediately previous examination 

Commencement of Examinations 

3. For centralized admission last date of Enrolment shall be 10 days from the last date of 
admission as notified by the competent authority. 

Last date for receipt of examination forms 
Regular students 
Old Ex-students/ External students 

180 (90+90) 9s in Ist term and 90 in 2nd term

287puring 26/06/2023 to 23/06/2024) 
28/ouring 26/06/n2023 to 23/06/2024) 

232(100+132)10 a 

Ex-students of immediately previous examination 

28 (20t5+3)5 on vacations and 3 on Sundays 
42 

30 days 
40 days 

90 

26/10/2023 

25/09/2023 

25/09/2023 
25/09/2023 

18/04/2024 

17/03/2024 

lst term and 132 in 2nd term 

17/03/2024 
17/03/2024 

07/08/2023 
06/09/2023 
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Terms and Vacations 

S/N 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

10 

First Term (Odd semesters) 
26/06/2023 to 31/10/2023 

11 

Winter Vacation 
01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 
Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work 

*College examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2023-24 will be 
declared after the declaration of time-table of University Examinations. 
*Declaration of Results as per provision of Maharashtra Public Universities Act,2016. 

for the First term 
26/06/2023 to 25/10/2023 

Month 
(No. of days) 

June (05) 
July (31) 
August (31) 

September (30) 
October (31) 

December (31) 
January (31) 
February (29) 

March (31) 
April (30) 

May (14) 

(Mr. V.D. Wakode) 

No. of Sundays 
Dates 

2nd gth 16h 23rd 30th 
6th, 13th, 20th, 27th 
3rd, 10th 17h, 24th 

Monthly calendar of holidays and working days 

1, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th 

3rd. 10th 17th, 24th, 31st 

Total 

First Term 26/06/2023 to 31/10/2023 

7th, 14th, 21t, 28th 
4th, 11h, 18th 25th 

3rd, 10th, 17h, 24th, 31st 
7th, 14th, 21, 28th 

sth, 12th 
Total 

00 

Galbulke 

05 
04 

Academic Planning committee 

04 
05 

05 
04 
04 
05 

Second Term (Even semesters) 

Winter Vacations 01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 
Second Term 01/12/2023 to 14/05/2024 

04 

01/12/2023 to 14/05/2024 

02 

Summer Vacation 

42 

15/05/2024 to 23/06/2024 

(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe) 

Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work 
for the Second Term 
01/12/2023 to 17/04/2024 

Holidays 
Dates 

29th 
29th 

19th 22nd 28h 

2nd, 16th, 24th 

25th 
26th 
19th 

8th 25th 29th 
gth 11th 17th 

1 st 

Total 

Total days 

01 

01 
02 
03 
03 

01 
01 
01 

03 
03 

01 

Working 

20 

04 
25 
25 

23 
23 

25 
26 
24 
23 
23 

11 

Total 

Total 

Working 
days in 1t 

term 
100 

(For details of the holidays & Extra-curricular / Co-curricular, Sports, NSS activity schedule and other events 
refer Annexures-I& ID) 

(Dr. S.S. Bakare) 
Principal 
Pripial 

Total 

Working 
days in 2nd 

term 

132 

232 

Shri Dnya.:, "ayalay. 
Vawargacn, 's. Chpu. 
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S/N 
1 
2 

4 

5 
6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

S/N 
1 

2 
3 

4 

5 

8 

9 

Holidays as Declared by GOM & District Collector, Chandrapur 

Event/Festival 
Bakri Id (1d-Uz-Zuha) 

Moharum 
Independence Day 

Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) 
Ganesh Chaturthi 

Mahalaxmi Pujan 
Id-E-Milad 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 
Dhamma chakra Pravartan Din 

Dasara 
Christmas 

Republic Day 
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

Mahashivratri 

Holi (Second Day) 
Good Friday 
Gudhi Padwa 

Ramzan-Id (Id-UI-Fitr) (Shawal-1) 
Ram Navami 

Maharashtra Din 

Event/Festival 

Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 
Dhanatrayodashi 

Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 
Guru Nanak Jayanti 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 
Mahavir Jayanti 

Buddha Paurnima 

Date 

Bakri Eid 

29/06/2023 

29/07/2023 
15/08/2023 

16/08/1993 
19/09/2023 

22/09/2023 
28/09/2023 
02/10/2023 

16/10/2023 
24/10/2023 
25/12/2023 
26/01/2024 

Holidays during vacations OR on Sundays 

19/02/2024 
08/03/2024 
25/03/2024 
29/03/2024 

09/04/2024 
11/04/2024 
17/04/2024 
01/05/2024 

Date 

12/11/2023 
10/11/2023 
14/11/2023 
27/11/2023 
14/04/2024 
21/04/2024 
23/05/2024 

Annexure I 

17/06/2024 

Day 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Friday 

Thursday 
Monday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Monday 
Friday 

Monday 
Friday 

Monday 
Friday 

Tuesday 
Thursday 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 

Day 
Sunday 
Friday 

Tuesday 
Monday 
Sunday 
Sunday 
Tuesday 
Monday 

**The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon'ble Collector, Chandrapur 
District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable to the college. 
Note - Annual calendar of Physical Education is given on last page. 
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Sr. 
No. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

8 

10 
11 

12 
13 

7 Wednesday 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 

14| Wednesday 

25 

15| Wednesday 

27 

28 

29 

30 

entative plan to organize extra-curricular/co-curricular activities and other events 

Day(s) 

31 
32 

As per the schedule 
provided by GUG 

Monday 

33 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Saturday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Tuesday 

Saturday 
Saturday 

26 Wednesday 

Tuesday 

Monday 
Saturday 
Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Monday 

Date(s) 

Sunday 

26th 

11th 

26h 

26th 

1st 

2nd 

2nd Week 

2nd Week 

12th 
16th 
17th 
22nd 
23rd 
23rd 

4th Week 

26h 

26th 
29th 

2nd week 

4th 

9h 

14th 
15th 

16th 

20th 
25th 

3rd Week 

1st Week 

3rd 

3rd sth 

15th 

Session 2023-2024 

Event(s) 
June 

Formation of Students Council and 

election of the secretary 
Staff Meet on Year Plan 

July 
World Population Day 
Inauguration of Pol. Science 
Society 
Inauguration of Physics Society 

August 
Welcome Address to B.sc I and M 
Sc I 

Welcome Address to Botany 
students 
Inauguration of Economics Society 
Inauguration of English Language 
& Literature Club & Guest Lecture 

Ranganathan Jayanti 
Guest Lecture 
Inaugural function Zoology society 
Guest Lecture 

Guest Lecture 
Marathi Sahitya Abhyas Mandal 

Career Katta Information 

Workshop 
Inaugural function Sociology 
society 
Inaugural function History society 
Guest Lecture 

September 
Guest Lecture 
Inaugural function Chemistry 
society 
Guest Lecture 
Speech Competition 

Books Exhibition 
International Ozone layer 
Conservation Day 
Guest Lecture 

Educational Tour 
Workshop on Research 
Methodology 

Study 

October 

Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture on Environmental 

Wild life week 
Guest Lecture 

Annexure II 

Vachan Prerna Din 

Organizing 
department(s)/committee(s) 

Students Council Committee 

Staff Council 

Dept. of Zoology 

Dept. of Pol. Science 

Dept. of Physics 

Faculty of Arts & Science 

Dept. of Botany 
Dept. of Economics 

Dept. of English 
Library 

Dept. of Botany 
Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. of Pol. Science 

Dept. of Physics 
Dept. of Marathi 

EIS 

Dept. of Sociology 
Dept. of History 
Dept. of Zoology 

Dept. of Economics 

Dept. of Chemistry 
Dept. of History 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
Library 

Dept. of Zoology & Botany 

Dept. of Mathematics 
Dept. of Physics 

Dept. of Economics 

EIS 

Dept. of Zoology 

Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. of Chemistry 

Dept. of English 

4 | Page 



34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

44| 

45 
46 

48 
49 

50 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 
58 

47 Wednesday 

59 
60 

61 
62 
63 

51 Wednesday 

64 

52 Wednesday 

65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7 

Monday 

73 

Monday 

74 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Tuesday 

75 

Wednesday 

76 

Saturday 

Friday 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 
Friday 

Friday 

Thursday 

Thursday 

Friday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 

Friday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Tuesday 

72| Wednesday 

Friday 

Tuesday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

77| Thursday 
Friday 
Friday 

15th 
15th 
17th 
17h 
18th 
18th 
28th 

1st 

1t We�k 
11h 

12th 

21st 
22nd 
27th 
29th 

4th Week 

1st Week 
3rd 
3rd 

1t week 

11th 

1gth 

19h 
25th 

26h 
30th 
30h 

1st Week 
nd 

1s 

9th 

13th 

16h 
3rd Week 

20h 
27th 
28th 
28h, 

1st Week 

2nd Week 

gth 
8th to 11th 

14th 

Guest Lecture 
Vachan Prerna Din 

Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 

December 

World AIDS Day 
Sant Dnyaneshwar Samadhi Sohala 
Human Rights Day 
Annual Examination of 

Environmental Study 
Guest Lecture 
National Mathematics Day 
Guest Lecture 
Science Exhibition 
Workshop on Online Trading 

Atmabhan Comp. Exam 
Balika Din 

January 

Guest Lecture 
Educational Tour 
Guest Lecture on Wild life 
conservation 
University level seminar 
competition 
Industrial Visit 

Workshop on Democracy 
Guest Lecture 
Elocution/Essay Competition 
Lekhak Aplya Bhetila 

February 
Guest Lecture 
World wet land day 
Guest Lecture 
World wet land day 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 

Tour/Survey 
Guest Lecture 
Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din 

National Science Day 
Seminar & Quiz competition 

March 

Pi Day 

Guest Lecture 
Workshop on Personality 
Development & Soft Skills 
International Women's Day 
Study Tour 

Consumer Day 
Guest Lecture 

Dept. of Sociology 
Dept. of Marathi 
Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. of Botany 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
Dept. of History 
Dept. of History 

Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. ofMarathi 

Dept. of Pol. Science 

Dept. of Zoology 

Library 
Dept. of Mathematics 

Dept. of Physics 
Guest Lecture 

Dept. of Economics 

EIS 
Dept. of Sociology 

Dept. of History 
Dept. of English 

Dept. of Botany 

Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. of Chemistry 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
Dept. of History 
Dept. of Physics
Dept. of Marathi 

Dept. of English 
Dept. of Botany 
Dept. of History 
Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. of Botany 
Dept. of Sociology 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
Dept. of Economics 

Dept. of Zoology 
Dept. ofMarathi 

Dept. of Physics & Mathematics 
Dept. of Chemistry 

Dept. of Economics 
Dept. of English 

Dept. of Sociology 
Dept. of Zoology 

Dept. of Mathematics 
Dept. of Economics 
Dept. of Sociology 
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80 
81 

82 

83 
84 

85 
86| 

Friday 

88 

Saturday 

89 

Monday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Thursday 

87| Wednesday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

SIN Events 

1Cross Country 

15th 

16th 

1gth 

6Soft Ball 

18 

Dept. of Mathematics 
Dept. of Physics 
Dept. of English 

90 Wednesday 24th Dept. of Pol. Science 

**Al the above events/activities or their schedule are subject to change according to any changes in 

7 Cricket 

26th 
28h 

4h Week 

10|Tug of War 

3rd 

3 Volleyball (Men) 

23rd 

4 Kabaddi (Men & Women) 

Guest Lecture 

2 Basketball (Men & Women) 

(Mr/ VD. Wakode) 

Tentative Annual academic plan for Physical Education Department 

Guest Lecture 
Workshop on Women 
Empowerment 
Guest Lecture 
Guest Lecture 
Farewell Function 

Guest Lecture 

5 Kho-Kho (Men & Women) 

11|Annual Athletics Meet 

Guest Lecture 
Seminar Competition 
Shakespeare Day 
Panchayatraj Din 

9 Power Lifting & Weight Lifting 

8Athletics Selection Trials (Men & Women) 

12 Medical and Physical Test 

April 

Session 2023-24 

13|Any Tournament OR Selection Games declared by GUG 

Rlbusl 

Dept. of Chemistry 
Dept. of Botany 

Academic Planning committee 

Dept. of Pol. Science 

(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe) 

Dept. of Mathematics 
Dept. of Physics 
Dept. of Zoology 

EIS 

* *Academic plan for the Physical Education Department is tentative and subject to change time to 

time due to any changes in Academic plan of the Gondwana University Gadchiroli. 

Date/Week of Tournament 

Notification regarding Schedule for 
Tournaments and sport activities yet 
not received from Gondwana 

University Gadchiroli. 
Changes will be made accordingly, 
once the academic plan notified 
from GUG. 

(Dr. S.S. Bakare) 
Principal 
Prlnctr al! 

Shri Dnyar"si. 6Pae 
.awargacCi, 

Academic Calendar of Gondwana University Gadchiroli. 
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