

SHRI DNYANESH MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAWARGAON

Tah - Sindewahi, Dist. - Chandrapur (441223) (M.S.)
(RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A' GRADE BY NAAC CGPA 3.07)
(RECOGNIZED AS CENTER FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH)

www.dmvn.ac.in

(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

Annual Academic Plan for the Session 2023-24

 ❖ First Term (Odd Semester)
 26/06/2023 to 31/10/2023

 ❖ Winter Vacations/Diwali Holidays
 01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023

 ❖ Second Term (Even Semester)
 01/12/2023 to 14/05/2024

 ❖ Summer Vacations
 15/05/2024 to 23/06/2024

Abstract

Actual Teaching Days 180 (90+90) 95 in 1st term and 90 in 2nd term ➤ Total Working Days of Institution 287(During 26/06/2023 to 23/06/2024) > Total Working Days of the Library 287(During 26/06/2023 to 23/06/2024) > Total Working Days for the Teachers 232(100+132)100 in 1st term and 132 in 2nd term 28 (20+5+3)_{5 on vacations and 3 on Sundays} ➢ Govt. Holidays > Sundays 42 Winter Vacations 30 days **Summer Vacations** 40 days Co-curricular Activities/ Extra-Curricular Activities and other events 90

Admissions

Last date of admission (First term odd semester) - 07/08/2023

Last date for admission with prior permission of the Vice-Chancellor - 06/09/2023

Last date of submission of Enrolment form to the University

- 1. 17/08/2023 (For admission up to 07/08/2023)
- 2. 17/09/2023 (For admission between 08/08/2023 to 07/09/2023)
- For centralized admission last date of Enrolment shall be 10 days from the last date of admission as notified by the competent authority.

Examinations 4 8 1

1.	Winter Semester Examinations		
	Commencement of Examinations		26/10/2023
	Last date for receipt of examination forms		
	Regular students	-	25/09/2023
	Old Ex-students/ External students	-	25/09/2023
	Ex-students of immediately previous examination	-	25/09/2023
2.	Summer semester Examinations		
	Commencement of Examinations	-	18/04/2024
	Last date for receipt of examination forms		
	Regular students	-	17/03/2024
	Old Ex-students/ External students	-	17/03/2024
	Ex-students of immediately previous examination	-	17/03/2024

Terms and Vacations

- First Term (Odd semesters) 26/06/2023 to 31/10/2023
- Winter Vacation 01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023
- Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work for the First term 26/06/2023 to 25/10/2023
- Second Term (Even semesters) 01/12/2023 to 14/05/2024
- Summer Vacation 15/05/2024 to 23/06/2024
- Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work for the Second Term 01/12/2023 to 17/04/2024

Monthly calendar of holidays and working days

_	Working	Holidays			No. of Sundays	Month	S/N	
1	days	Total	Dates	Total	Dates	(No. of days)		
			10/2023	023 to 31/	First Term 26/06/2			
To	04	01	29 th	00	-	June (05)	1	
Wor	25	01	29 th	05	2nd, 9th, 16th, 23rd, 30th	July (31)	2	
days	25	02	15th, 16th	04	6th, 13th, 20th, 27th	August (31)	3	
te	23	03	19th, 22nd, 28th	04	3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th	September (30)	4	
10	23	03	2nd, 16th, 24th	05	1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th	October (31)	5	
			023 to 30/11/2023	ns 01/11/2				
To					Second Term 01/12/			
Wor	25	01	25 th	05	3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th, 31st	December (31)	6	
days	26	01	26 th	04	7th, 14th, 21st, 28th	January (31)	7	
ter	24	01	19 th	04	4th, 11th, 18th, 25th	February (29)	8	
13	23	03	8th, 25th, 29th	05	3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th, 31st	March (31)	9	
	23	03	9th, 11th, 17th	04	7th, 14th, 21st, 28th	April (30)	10	
٦	11	01	1 st	02	5 th , 12 th	May (14)	11	
23	Total	20	Total	42	Total			

(For details of the holidays & Extra-curricular / Co-curricular, Sports, NSS activity schedule and other events refer Annexures – I & II)

(Mr. V.D. Wakode)

'(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe)

Academic Planning committee

(Dr. S.S. Bakare)

Principal

^{*}College examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2023-24 will be declared after the declaration of time-table of University Examinations.

^{*}Declaration of Results as per provision of Maharashtra Public Universities Act,2016.

Annexure I
Holidays as Declared by GOM & District Collector, Chandrapur

S/N	Event/Festival	Date	Day	
1	Bakri Id (Id-Uz-Zuha)	29/06/2023	Thursday	
2	Moharum	29/07/2023	Saturday	
3	Independence Day	15/08/2023	Tuesday	
4	Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi)	16/08/1993	Wednesday	
5	Ganesh Chaturthi	19/09/2023	Tuesday	
6	Mahalaxmi Pujan	22/09/2023	Friday	
7	Id-E-Milad	28/09/2023	Thursday	
8	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti	02/10/2023	Monday	
9	Dhamma chakra Pravartan Din	16/10/2023	Monday	
10	Dasara	24/10/2023	Tuesday	
11	Christmas	25/12/2023	Monday	
12	Republic Day	26/01/2024	Friday	
13	Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti	19/02/2024	Monday	
14	Mahashivratri	08/03/2024	Friday	
15	Holi (Second Day)	25/03/2024	Monday	
16	Good Friday	29/03/2024	Friday	
17	Gudhi Padwa	09/04/2024	Tuesday	
18	Ramzan-Id (Id-Ul-Fitr) (Shawal-1)	11/04/2024	Thursday	
19	Ram Navami	17/04/2024	Wednesday	
20	Maharashtra Din	01/05/2024	Wednesday	

Holidays during vacations OR on Sundays

S/N	Event/Festival	Date	Day
1	Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan)	12/11/2023	Sunday
2	Dhanatrayodashi	10/11/2023	Friday
3	Diwali (Bali Pratipada)	14/11/2023	Tuesday
4	Guru Nanak Jayanti	27/11/2023	Monday
5	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	14/04/2024	Sunday
6	Mahavir Jayanti	21/04/2024	Sunday
7	Buddha Paurnima	23/05/2024	Tuesday
8	Bakri Eid	17/06/2024	Monday
9			

^{**}The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon'ble Collector, Chandrapur District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable to the college. Note - Annual calendar of Physical Education is given on last page.

Annexure II

Tentative plan to organize extra-curricular/co-curricular activities and other events Session 2023-2024

Sr. No.	Day(s)	Date(s)	Event(s)	Organizing department(s)/committee(s
			June	
1	As per the	schedule by GUG	Formation of Students Council and election of the secretary	Students Council Committee
2	Monday	26 th	Staff Meet on Year Plan	Staff Council
	wienday	20	July	
3	Monday	11 th	World Population Day	Dept. of Zoology
4	Tuesday	26 th	Inauguration of Pol. Science Society	Dept. of Pol. Science
5	Tuesday	26 th	Inauguration of Physics Society	Dept. of Physics
	ruesday	20	August	
6	Tuesday	1 st	Welcome Address to B.sc I and M Sc I	Faculty of Arts & Science
7	Wednesday	2 nd	Welcome Address to Botany students	Dept. of Botany
8	-	2 nd Week	Inauguration of Economics Society	Dept. of Economics
9		2 nd Week	Inauguration of English Language & Literature Club & Guest Lecture	Dept. of English
10	Saturday	12 th	Ranganathan Jayanti	Library
11	Wednesday	16 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Botany
12	Thursday	17 th ·	Inaugural function Zoology society	Dept. of Zoology
13	Tuesday	22 nd	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Pol. Science
14	Wednesday	23rd	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Physics
15	Wednesday	23rd	Marathi Sahitya Abhyas Mandal	Dept. of Marathi
16	-	4th Week	Career Katta Information Workshop	EIS
17	Saturday	26 th	Inaugural function Sociology society	Dept. of Sociology
18	Saturday	26 th	Inaugural function History society	Dept. of History
19	Tuesday	29 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Zoology
19	Tucsday		September	
20		2 nd week	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Economics
21	Monday	4 th	Inaugural function Chemistry society	Dept. of Chemistry
22	Saturday	Qth .	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
22	Thursday	14 th	Speech Competition	Dept. of Pol. Science
24	Friday	15 th	Books Exhibition	Library
25	Saturday	16 th ;	International Ozone layer Conservation Day	Dept. of Zoology & Botany
26	Wednesday	20 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Mathematics
26	Monday	25 th	Educational Tour	Dept. of Physics
27 28	-	3 rd Week	Workshop on Research Methodology	Dept. of Economics
			October	
20		1st Week	Guest Lecture	EIS
30	Tuesday	3rd	Guest Lecture on Environmental Study	Dept. of Zoology
		3rd_5th	Wild life week	Dept. of Zoology
31	Monday	9th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Chemistry
32		7	Vachan Prerna Din	Dept. of English

34	Monday	15 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Sociology
35	Monday	15 th	Vachan Prerna Din	Dept. of Marathi
36	Tuesday	17 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Zoology
37	Tuesday	17 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Botany
38	Wednesday	18 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Pol. Science
39	Wednesday	18 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
40	Saturday	28 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
The state of			December	67-1
41	Friday	1 st	World AIDS Day	Dept. of Zoology
42	-	1st Week	Sant Dnyaneshwar Samadhi Sohala	Dept. of Marathi
43	Monday	11 th	Human Rights Day	Dept. of Pol. Science
44	Tuesday	12 th	Annual Examination of Environmental Study	Dept. of Zoology
45	Tuesday	21st	Guest Lecture	Library
46	Friday	22 nd	National Mathematics Day	Dept. of Mathematics
47	Wednesday	27 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Physics
48	Friday	29 th	Science Exhibition	Guest Lecture
49	Filday	4th Week	Workshop on Online Trading	Dept. of Economics
49	17.	4 WCCK	January	
50		1st Week	Atmabhan Comp. Exam	EIS
51	Wednesday	3rd	Balika Din	Dept. of Sociology
52	Wednesday	3rd	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
53	wednesday	1st week	Educational Tour	Dept. of English
54	Thursday	11 th	Guest Lecture on Wild life conservation	Dept. of Botany
55	Thursday	18 th	University level seminar competition	Dept. of Zoology
		19 ^{th -}	Industrial Visit	Dept. of Chemistry
56	Friday	25 th	Workshop on Democracy	Dept. of Pol. Science
57	Thursday	26 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
58	Friday	30 th	Elocution/Essay Competition	Dept. of Physics
59 60		30 th	Lekhak Aplya Bhetila	Dept. of Marathi
60	Tuesday	30	February	•
61		1st Week	Guest Lecture	Dept. of English
61		2 nd	World wet land day	Dept. of Botany
62		1st	Guest Lecture	Dept. of History
63		8 th	World wet land day	Dept. of Zoology
64		9th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Botany
65	The second secon	13 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Sociology
66		16 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Pol. Science
67		3rd Week	Tour/Survey	Dept. of Economics
68		20 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Zoology
69	The second secon	27 th	Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din	Dept. of Marathi
70		28 th	National Science Day	Dept. of Physics & Mathemati
71	The second secon	28 th .	Seminar & Quiz competition	Dept. of Chemistry
72	Wednesday	20	March	
		1st Week	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Economics
73 74		2 nd Week	Workshop on Personality Development & Soft Skills	Dept. of English
				Dept. of Sociology
75		8 th	International Women's Day	Dept. of Sociology Dept. of Zoology
76	-	8th to 11th	Study Tour	Dept. of Zoology Dept. of Mathematics
77		14 th	Pi Day	Dept. of Mathematics Dept. of Economics
78		15 th	Consumer Day	
79		15 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Sociology

				Dept. of Chemistry
80	Friday	15 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Botany
81	Saturday	16 th	Guest Lecture	
82	Monday	18 th	Workshop on Women Empowerment	Dept. of Pol. Science Dept. of Mathematics
83	Monday	18 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Mathematics
84	Tuesday	26 th	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Physics
85	Thursday	28 th	Farewell Function	Dept. of Zoology
86	-	4th Week	Guest Lecture	EIS
			April	CM-thomatics
87	Wednesday	3rd	Guest Lecture	Dept. of Mathematics
88	Monday	15 th	Seminar Competition	Dept. of Physics
89	Tuesday	23rd	Shakespeare Day	Dept. of English
90	Wednesday	24 th	Panchayatrai Din	Dept. of Pol. Science

^{**}All the above events/activities or their schedule are subject to change according to any changes in Academic Calendar of Gondwana University Gadchiroli.

Tentative Annual academic plan for Physical Education Department Session 2023-24

S/N	Events	Date/Week of Tournament			
1	Cross Country				
2	Basketball (Men & Women)				
3	Volleyball (Men)				
4	Kabaddi (Men & Women)				
5	Kho-Kho (Men & Women)	Notification regarding Schedule for Tournaments and sport activities yet not received from Gondwana University Gadchiroli. Changes will be made accordingly,			
6	Soft Ball				
7	Cricket				
8	Athletics Selection Trials (Men & Women)	once the academic plan notified			
9	Power Lifting & Weight Lifting	from GUG.			
10	Tug of War				
11	Annual Athletics Meet				
12	Medical and Physical Test				
13	Any Tournament OR Selection Games declared by GUG	estive and subject to change tir			

^{* *}Academic plan for the Physical Education Department is tentative and subject to change time to time due to any changes in Academic plan of the Gondwana University Gadchiroli.

(Mr. V.D. Wakode)

(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe)

Academic Planning committee

(Dr. S.S. Bakare)

Shri Dnyan Si. 6 Pp a ge .awargach, C. and ap.